### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGEY PACHKOV	05/15/2017
NIKOLAY DOBROVOLSKIY	05/15/2017
SERGUEI M. BELOUSSOV	06/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARALLELS INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	VORDERGASSE 59	
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16820627

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504335800

Email: escaletta@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31779.139 (L0095C)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA PORTNOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Portnova/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=31779-139\_L0095C\_Assignment#page1.tif source=31779-139\_L0095C\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506085225 REEL: 052805 FRAME: 0474

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOVERY OF DATA PACKETS TRANSMITTED OVER AN UNRELIABLE NETWORK

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith

	unless otherwise indicated below:	
Serial No.:	Filed on: ed to insert serial number, and/or fili	ng date, when known)
countries to be obtained therefo part, renewal, substitute, reissu	ted States and its territorial possess r on said application or any continu e, or reexamination thereof, and inventions or improvements, for th	ation, division, continuation-in- any other application claiming
continuing, divisional, continuation other applications claiming prior	te all papers necessary in connection-in-part, relissue, or reexamination ity thereto, including future invention with such application	n applications thereof, and any ons or improvements, and also
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part, rei issued thereon, and any other a improvements, and to coopera	all papers necessary in connection of may be declared concerning this a ssue, or reexamination thereof or L oplications claiming priority thereto te with the ASSIGNEE in every of ng with such interference, litigation,	pplication or any continuation, etters Patent or reissue patent , including future inventions or vay possible in obtaining and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor has affixed his/her/	their signature.
	Tare S. O.	5/15/2017
Sergey Pachkov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE) 5/15/2017
Nikalay Dobravolskiy	(SIGNATURE)	(OATE)/
Serguel M. Beloussov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

AFDOCS/14819115.1

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOVERY OF DATA PACKETS TRANSMITTED OVER AN UNRELIABLE NETWORK

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:				
Serial No.:(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized				
and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation—inpart, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
continuing, divisional, continuation other applications claiming priority	in-part, reissue, or ree thereto, including futu	in connection with application and any xamination applications thereof, and any tre inventions or improvements, and also applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem		
or other legal proceeding which m division, continuation-in-part, reissuissued thereon, and any other appl improvements, and to cooperate	ay be declared concernue, or reexamination the lications claiming priorical with the ASSIGNEE in	nnection with any interference, litigation, ning this application or any continuation, nereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent ty thereto, including future inventions or every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	med inventor has affixe	d his/her/their signature.		
Sergey Pachkov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		
		12.06.2017		
Serguei M. Beloussov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)		

AFDOCS/14819115.1

PATENT REEL: 0**5**2688 FRAME: 0**5**66